PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2887496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHA RIM CHOE	05/28/2014
KYU BONG CHOI	05/28/2014
EUN SEOK CHOI	05/28/2014
JOON HYUNG KIM	05/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG ELECTRONICS INC.
Street Address:	128, YEOUI-DAERO, YEONGDEUNGPO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	150-721

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29493175

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.739.3000

Email: patents@morganlewis.com, ateckman@morganlewis.com

ROBERT J. GAYBRICK **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001401-7133
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. GOODELL
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Goodell/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=001401-7133-Assignment#page1.tif source=001401-7133-Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 033046 FRAME: 0209** 502840900

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 041993-SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

MOBILE PHONE		
for which I/WE executed an application for Uniapplication for United States Letters Patent on		ewith; or filed an
WHEREAS, LG ELECTRONICS INC. office address is 128, Yeoui-daero, Yeongdeung Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire rigidapplication for United States Letters Patent on tapplication;	nt, title, and interest in and to this invention	er referred to as
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, a and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of treissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and the United States to issue all Letters Patent for taccordance with the terms of this Assignment;	r unto the assignee, its lawful successors are to this invention and this application, and a he United States which may be granted the direquest the Commissioner of Patents and	red, and set over, nd assigns, all divisions, and ereon, and ali Trademarks of
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant communicate with assignee, its successors and invention and testify in any legal proceeding, si and deliver all papers that may be necessary or assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all all rightful oaths and generally do everything peand enforce proper patent protection for this invexpense incident to the execution of such paper	gn all lawful papers when called upon to desirable to perfect the title to this invention divisional, continuation, and reissue applipossible to aid assignee, its successors and avention in the United States, it being under	ting this to so, execute on in said cations, make assigns, to obtain stood that any
and Power of Attorney in this application, to in:	number of said application when known.	l in the Declaration , filed
Full Name of Sole or First Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Sha Rim CHOE Address 19, Yangjae-daero 11-gil, Seocho-gu, Seo	l DU	May 28, 2014 Citizenship Korean
Full Name of Second Assignor Kyu Bong CHOI	Assignor's Signature	Date May 28, 2014
Address 19, Yangjae-daero 11-gii, Seocho-gu, Seoul, Korea		Citizenship Korean
Names of additional inventors attached Yes	□No	

1-WA/1632828.2

Full Name of Third Assignor	Assignor's Signature W	Date
Eun Seok CHOI	Contract	May 28, 2014 Citizenship
Address 19, Yangjae-daero 11-gil, Seocho-g	Korean	
	Assignor's Signature	Date
Full Name of Fourth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	May 28, 2014
Joon Hyung KIM Address 19, Yangjae-daero 11-gil, Seocho-g	n Seoul Vores	Citizenship
Address 19, rangjae-daero 11-gil, dedemo-g	Korean	
Full Name of Fifth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
r to ivanie of r men resignor	I tought b biginary	
Address	3	Citizenshîp
Full Name of Sixth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Citizenship
Full Name of Seventh Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Citizenship
PAGIESS		Citizonalip
Full Name of Eighth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Citizenship
Full Name of Ninth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Citizenship
Full Name of Tenth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Citizenship
Address		Citizonamp
Full Name of Eleventh Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
r di Trame di Eseventi Assignot	* working a promote	
Address		Citizenship
Names of additional inventors attached	Yes XNo	

1-WA/1632828.2

RECORDED: 06/06/2014